

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20345/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2005 in FMA No.1115/1999
arising out of CPAN No.743/1997 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

APURBA KUMAR SEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATAN KUMAR SAHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. Rana S. Biswas,Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Caveator-In-Person.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.2,7,9,11-17, 19 & 20. Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder, if any. Post for final disposal after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWA

J)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER